

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 981-997/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2177/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4228/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4843/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42308/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 773-788/2021, SLP(C) No. 2177/2021 and
SLP(C) No. 4228/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 10 have not filed counter
affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity in that
regard. Further opportunity stands declined.

Contd...

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636/2021

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 5, who are reported to have died.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as final opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.7 and 9 to 12.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, 6, 8, 13 and 14 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 4843/2021

Both the respondents have not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard. Further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 981-997/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard. Further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent Nos.5, 6, 8, 10 and 12 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner has neither taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.4, 7 and 9 nor taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of

contd...

unserved respondent No.11, despite final opportunity having been granted in that regard.

The matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar