

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(To only list Office Report for Directions in SLP(C) Nos. 981-997/2021 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 981-997/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Advocate  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, following respondents are permitted to be deleted, solely at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

- I. SLP (C) No. 981/2021 - Respondent no. 4
- II. SLP (C) No. 982/2021 - Respondent nos. 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8
- III. SLP (C) No. 991/2021 - Respondent nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7

Amended memo of parties may be filed within 6 weeks.

List the matter after 6 weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)