

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report for Directions to be listed in SLP (C) No. 3629-36 of 2021.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3963/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4510-4511/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.36618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36617/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Mr. Uditha Chakravarth, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636 of 2021

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave of the Court to delete respondents No. 4, 5, 7 and 9 to 12 on the ground that they were the key petitioners before the High Court. Undisputedly respondent

Nos. 4 and 5 have expired and steps have not been taken.
Hence, the appeals stand abated against respondent Nos. 4
and 5.

Accepting the prayer for deletion of respondent nos. 7
and 9-12, they are ordered to be deleted.

Registry to proceed further.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER