

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 981-997/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4843/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5700/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6918/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7271-7272/2021 (IV-A)  
(to be listed before the Ld. registrar's court)

SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)  
(to be listed before the Ld. registrar's court)

SLP(C) No. 11420-11423/2021 (IV-A)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 12922-12925/2021 (IV-A)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2021 (IV-A)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 15147-15148/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2162-2163/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1015/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3963/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2177/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4228/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5030/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5828-5829/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6225-6239/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6033/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4510-4511/2023 (IV-A)

( IA No.36618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.36617/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Mr. Uditha Chakravarth, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) nos. 7813-18 and 6225-39/21

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars/IA for substitution, to issue notice to all unserved respondents and all deceased respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

List again on 12.09.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 5700, 5828-29 and 6033/21

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to all the unserved respondent.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

List again on 12.09.2023.

In all other matters

Service is complete.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm