

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 7813-18, 6225-39, 5700, 5828-29 and 6033 of 2021 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5700/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)

(to be listed before the Id. registrar's court)

SLP(C) No. 5828-5829/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6225-6239/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6033/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 06-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
Mr. Raj Mohan, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 7813-18, 6225-39, 5700, 5828-29 and 6033 of 2021

Despite the opportunities afforded, the petitioner has

not taken steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents and all deceased respondents.

As prayed for, indulgently as last opportunity, three weeks further time is granted, to do the needful, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister's Relief Fund, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents and deceased respondents.

The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of this order is electronically transmitted to the office of the Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued returnable after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)