

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 7813-18 of 2021 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)

IA NO.239198/2023 - FOR DELETION OF NAME OF PETITIONER NO.1

(to be listed before the Ld. registrar's court)

Date : 22-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Ms. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA NO.239198/2023 - FOR DELETION OF NAME OF
PETITIONER NO.1

The I.A. is allowed.

However, instead of deleting the name of the existing petitioner No.1 - J.R. Narayan Swamy, the name of applicant Ms. R. Geeta be added as petitioner No.2 in the connected Special Leave Petitions being SLP [C] Nos.7813-7818/2021.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AMITA PANDEY)
BRANCH OFFICER