

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 773-788/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 53089/2016, WP No. 53084/2016, WP No. 53085/2016, WP No. 53086/2016, WP No. 53088/2016, WP No. 57996/2017, WP No. 35438/2017 30-09-2020 in RP No. 214/2020, RP No. 215/2020, RP No. 216/2020, RP No. 217/2020, RP No. 218/2020, RP No. 219/2020, RP No. 231/2020 01-06-2020 in WP No. 35439/2017 30-09-2020 in RP No. 237/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 254923/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 04-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Banerjee, Adv.
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. Nos. 254923/2024 and 254924/2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 7813-7818/2021

The order dated 05.09.2022 passed by this Court stated that the interim order dated 02.11.2016 passed by the High Court will continue to operate. The said benefit will also accrue to petitioner No. 2, Geetha, provided she has necessary clearance(s).

The applications are accordingly disposed of.

**(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**